consolidated financial statements have been restated. The restatement resulted in the elimination of an impairment loss on the franchise right
intangible asset that had been recognized in the 2007 results of operations and reclassification of the franchise right intangible asset (including
the amount previously impaired) to goodwill of the Company�s wireline segment. In conjunction with the restatement and the Company�s annual

Edgar Filing: Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc. - Form 10-Q

30

impairment tests for goodwill, the Company concluded that the goodwill was impaired in 2007.

16

Edgar Filing: Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc. - Form 10-Q

31

Table of Contents

Because of differences in intangible asset amortization for income tax and financial reporting purposes, the 2007 restatement also impacted the
tax provision for the three months ended March 31, 2010 as summarized below.

The condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2010 was restated as follows (dollars in thousands):

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes $ (23,321) $ � $ (23,321)
Provision for income tax 434 (434) �
Net loss $ (23,755) $ 434 $ (23,321)

Net loss per common share - basic and diluted $ (55.50) $ 1.01 $ (54.49)

The Company�s condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2010 was restated for cash flows from
operating activities as follows (dollars in thousands):

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Net loss $ (23,755) $ 434 $ (23,321)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided
by operating activities
Deferred income taxes 434 (434) �

17

Edgar Filing: Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc. - Form 10-Q

32

Table of Contents

Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of

Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Forward-Looking Statements

This quarterly report contains forward-looking statements. These statements relate to future events or our future financial performance
(including our anticipated cost structure) and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause our actual results,